Experimental

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

0 5 10 15

32

Time (s)

M
ag

ni
tu

de

FIG. S4: Visualizing the output of the trained encoder for the experimental time series. The range of the y-axis for the input
time series is [−0.2,1.2], and for the rest of the subplots representing the trained encoder outputs the y-axis range is set to

[−1,1].

5

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.5

1

M
A

E

Number of Reservoir Hidden Units

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.5

1

M
A

E

Connection Probability (pr)

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.5

1

M
A

E

Leaking Rate

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %

Perturbation from Grid Search Optimum Value

0

0.5

1

M
A

E

Spectral Radius

FIG. S5: Sensitivity of the ESN hyperparameters for predicting the FK time series. To facilitate visualization of the low-error
cases, red x’s represent cases where the error values are above 1 and the network provides poor predictions.

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.005

0.01

M
A

E

Number of Reservoir Hidden Units

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.005

0.01

M
A

E

Connection Probability (pr)

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.005

0.01

M
A

E

Leaking Rate

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %

Perturbation from Grid Search Optimum Value

0

0.005

0.01

M
A

E

Spectral Radius

FIG. S6: Sensitivity of the AE-ESN hyperparameters for predicting the FK time series.

6

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.1

0.2

M
A

E

Number of Reservoir Hidden Units

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.1

0.2

M
A

E

Connection Probability (pr)

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.1

0.2

M
A

E

Leaking Rate

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %

Perturbation from Grid Search Optimum Value

0

0.1

0.2

M
A

E

Spectral Radius

FIG. S7: Sensitivity of the ESN hyperparameter for predicting the BR time series. To facilitate visualization of the low-error
cases, red x’s represent cases where the error values are above 0.2 and the network provides poor predictions.

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.005

0.01

M
A

E Number of Reservoir Hidden Units

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.005

0.01

M
A

E Connection Probability (pr)

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.005

0.01

M
A

E Leaking Rate

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %

Perturbation from Grid Search Optimum Value

0

0.005

0.01

M
A

E Spectral Radius

FIG. S8: Sensitivity of the AE-ESN hyperparameter for predicting the BR time series.

7

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.1

0.2

M
A

E

Number of Reservoir Hidden Units

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.1

0.2

M
A

E

Connection Probability (pr)

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.1

0.2

M
A

E

Leaking Rate

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %

Perturbation from Grid Search Optimum Value

0

0.1

0.2

M
A

E

Spectral Radius

FIG. S9: Sensitivity of the ESN hyperparameter for predicting the experimental time series. To facilitate visualization of the
low-error cases, red x’s represent cases where the error values are above 0.2 and the network provides poor predictions.

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.01

0.02

M
A

E

Number of Reservoir Hidden Units

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.01

0.02

M
A

E

Connection Probability (pr)

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %
0

0.01

0.02

M
A

E

Leaking Rate

-20 % -10 % -5 % 0 % 5 % 10 % 20 %

Perturbation from Grid Search Optimum Value

0

0.01

0.02

M
A

E

Spectral Radius

FIG. S10: Sensitivity of the AE-ESN hyperparameter for predicting the experimental time series.

8

0

1
N = 249027   (a)

0

1
N = 124514   (b)

0

1
N =  49806   (c)

0

1
N =  24903   (d)

0

1
N =  12452   (e)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0

1
N =   6226   (f)

Time (s)

M
ag

ni
tu

de

FIG. S11: Application of the AE-ESN to the FK dataset with different temporal resolutions. The training datasets are shown in
blue and the prediction results in red. The number of data points in each time series is denoted by N. The resolutions shown

represent (a) an increase by a factor of 2, (b) the baseline resolution, and (c)-(f) decreases in resolution by factors of 2.5, 5, 10,
and 20.

N = 249027
MAE=0.0035   (a)

N = 124514
MAE=0.0078   (b)

N =  49806
MAE=0.0297   (c)

N =  24903
MAE=0.0559   (d)

N =  12452
MAE=0.0654   (e)

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

N =   6226
MAE=0.0904   (f)

Time (s)

M
ag

ni
tu

de

FIG. S12: Results of applying the AE-ESN for forecasting the FK dataset with different temporal resolutions. The size of each
training dataset, N, and the mean absolute error of the prediction results, MAE, are also given. The resolutions shown represent
(a) an increase by a factor of 2, (b) the baseline resolution, and (c)-(f) decreases in resolution by factors of 2.5, 5, 10, and 20.

9

m
ea

n
=

 0
.0

46

 s
td

 =
 0

.0
32

m
ea

n
=

 0
.0

28

 s
td

 =
 0

.0
23

m
ea

n
=

 0